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SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA 
1400 W. Stanford Ranch Road, Rocklin, CA 95765 

 
 

Troy Tickle, Assistant Superintendent - ttickle@placercoe.org – (530) 886-5873 
 

Laura Blackburn, Coordinator - lblackburn@placercoe.org - (530) 886-5882 
 

Melanie Purdy, Administrative Assistant - mpurdy@placercoe.org - (530) 886-5873 
 
Joy Gladden, Data Analyst – jgladden@placercoe.org - (530) 886-5876 
 

Jonathan Titley, Program Specialist (530) 886-2032 - jtitley@placercoe.org 
Colfax Elementary School District 
Maria Montessori Charter Academy 
Placer Hills Union School District 
Placer Union High School District 
Roseville Joint Union High School 
Tahoe-Truckee Unified School District 

 

Kristi Gregersen, Program Specialist (530) 886-5872 - kgregersen@placercoe.org 
Ackerman Charter School District 
Alta Dutch Flat School District 
Dry Creek Joint Elementary School District 
Eureka Union School District 
Newcastle Elementary School District 
Rocklin Unified School District (PreK-Elem) 
Western Placer Unified School District 

 

Lisa Young, Program Specialist (530) 886-5877 - lyoung@placercoe.org 
Auburn Union Elementary School District 
Foresthill Union School District  
Loomis Union School District 
Pathways Charter School 
PCOE Programs 
Rocklin Unified School District (Secondary) 
Roseville City School District 
 

Leah Padilla, Coordinator Facilitated Improvement & Support, Open Access 
lpadilla@placercoe.org - (530) 745-1336 
 

Laurie Balsano-Wright, Coordinator Facilitated Improvement & Support, Open Access 
Lbasano-wright@placercoe.org – (530) 745-1377 
 

Emily DesJardins – Program Specialist, Open Access 
edesjardins@placercoe.org (530) 886-5879 
 

Mimi Zimlich – Program Specialist, Open Access 
mzimlich@placercoe.org - (530) 745-1348 
 

Jennifer Wright – Program Specialist, Open Access 
jwright@placercoe.org – (530) 886-5880 
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